Termine

St. Maria Suso, St. Klara,
Allerheiligen,
St. Martin am Berg

Donnerstag, 1. Januar 2026
Sonntag, 4. Januar 2026

Dienstag, 6. Januar 2026

Mittwoch, 7. Januar 2026

Sonntag, 11. Januar 2026

Dienstag, 13. Januar 2026

Sonntag, 18. Januar 2026

Mittwoch, 21. Januar 2026

Sonntag, 25. Januar 2026

17:00
10:00
11:30
10:00
10:00
11:30
11:30
15:00
17:00
18:00
18:30
10:00
10:00
11:30
09:00
10:00
11:00
17:00
18:00
18:30
10:45
10:00
11:30
18:00

Eucharistiefeier
Eucharistiefeier

ev. Gottesdienst
Eucharistiefeier
Wortgottesfeier

ok. Wortgottesfeier
ok. Wortgottesfeier
Jahreszeitenkaffee
offene Klarakirche
Rosenkranz
Eucharistiefeier
Eucharistiefeier
Wortgottesfeier
Eucharistiefeier
Treff 2000
Eucharistiefeier

Gemeindeversammlung

offene Klarakirche
Rosenkranz
Eucharistiefeier

Ok. Gottesdienst
Familiengottesdienst
Familiengottesdienst
Gottesdienst

Klarakirche
Susokirche
Klarakirche
Susokirche
Allerheiligen
Klarakirche
St. Martin am Berg
Klarasaal
Klarakirche
Klarakirche
Klarakirche
Susokirche
Allerheiligen
Klarakirche
Susosaal
Susokirche
Susosaal
Klarakirche
Klarakirche
Klarakirche
Lukaskirche
Allerheiligen
Klarakirche
Susokirche



