

# Termine

**St. Maria Suso, St. Klara,  
Allerheiligen,  
St. Martin am Berg**

---

<b>Donnerstag, 1. Januar 2026</b>	17:00	Eucharistiefeier	Klarakirche
<b>Sonntag, 4. Januar 2026</b>	10:00	Eucharistiefeier	Susokirche
	11:30	ev. Gottesdienst	Klarakirche
<b>Dienstag, 6. Januar 2026</b>	10:00	Eucharistiefeier	Susokirche
	10:00	Wortgottesfeier	Allerheiligen
	11:30	ök. Wortgottesfeier	Klarakirche
	11:30	ök. Wortgottesfeier	St. Martin am Berg
<b>Mittwoch, 7. Januar 2026</b>	15:00	Jahreszeitenkaffee	Klarasaal
	17:00	offene Klarakirche	Klarakirche
	18:00	Rosenkranz	Klarakirche
	18:30	Eucharistiefeier	Klarakirche
<b>Sonntag, 11. Januar 2026</b>	10:00	Eucharistiefeier	Susokirche
	10:00	Wortgottesfeier	Allerheiligen
	11:30	Eucharistiefeier	Klarakirche
<b>Dienstag, 13. Januar 2026</b>	09:00	Treff 2000	Susosaal
<b>Sonntag, 18. Januar 2026</b>	10:00	Eucharistiefeier	Susokirche
	11:00	Gemeindeversammlung	Susosaal
<b>Mittwoch, 21. Januar 2026</b>	17:00	offene Klarakirche	Klarakirche
	18:00	Rosenkranz	Klarakirche
	18:30	Eucharistiefeier	Klarakirche
<b>Sonntag, 25. Januar 2026</b>	10:45	ök. Gottesdienst	Lukaskirche
	10:00	Familiengottesdienst	Allerheiligen
	11:30	Familiengottesdienst	Klarakirche
	18:00	Gottesdienst	Susokirche